Case 22-10506-JKS Doc /63 Filed 03/05/25 Page 1 of 2 Docket #0463 Date Filed: 03/05/2025

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re:

Zosano Pharma Corporation,¹

Debtor.

Chapter 11

Case No. 22-10506 (JKS)

Objection Deadline: March 27, 2025 at 4:00 p.m. (prevailing Eastern Time)

NOTICE OF SATISFACTION OF CLAIMS

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on June 1, 2022 (the "**Petition Date**"), the above-captioned debtor (the "**Debtor**") filed a voluntary petition for relief under chapter 11 of the United States Bankruptcy Code in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware (the "**Court**").

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that SierraConstellation Partners, LLC, acting as Liquidating Trustee on behalf of the Debtor (the "**Trustee**") has reviewed the Debtor's books and records and has determined that the claims listed on **Exhibit A** (collectively, the "**Satisfied Claims**") have been satisfied in full after the Petition Date and that no further distributions are required on account of such satisfied amounts. Accordingly, the Trustee intends to have the court appointed claims and noticing agent, Kurtzman Carlson Consultants LLC ("KCC"), designate on the official claims register that the Satisfied Claims have been previously satisfied.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that to the extent that any party disputes the determination that the Satisfied Claims have been satisfied in full or in part, as applicable, such party shall file a written response (an "**Objection**") with the Clerk of the Court, 824 North Market Street, 3rd Floor, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, and serve such Objection on the undersigned coursel to the

¹ The business address and the last four (4) digits of the Debtor's federal tax identification number is Zosano Pharma Corporation, 34790 Ardentech Court, Fremont, California 94555 (8360).



Trustee on or before March 27, 2025 at 4:00 p.m. (prevailing Eastern Time) (the "Objection Deadline").

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that to the extent an Objection is timely filed and served in accordance with the procedures set forth in the preceding paragraph, the Trustee shall attempt to consensually resolve the Objection with the objecting party. In the event the parties are unable to reach a consensual resolution, a hearing will be held on the matter on a date to be separately noticed.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT IF NO OBJECTIONS ARE RECEIVED PRIOR TO THE OBJECTION DEADLINE, KCC SHALL UPDATE THE CLAIMS REGISTER AS SET FORTH HEREIN WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER OF THE COURT.

Dated: Wilmington, Delaware March 5, 2025

GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

<u>/s/ Dennis A. Meloro</u> Dennis A. Meloro (DE Bar No. 4435) 222 Delaware Ave., Suite 1600 Wilmington, Delaware 19801 Telephone: (302) 661-7000 Facsimile: (302) 661-7360 Email: melorod@gtlaw.com

-and-

John D. Elrod (Admitted *pro hac vice*) Terminus 200 3333 Piedmont Road NE, Suite 2500 Atlanta, Georgia 30305 Telephone: (678) 553-2100 Facsimile: (678) 553-2212 Email: elrodj@gtlaw.com

Counsel for the Liquidating Trustee

<u>Exhibit A</u>

Satisfied Claims

(1) Name of Claimant	(2) Date Claim Filed	(3) Claim Number	(4) Asserted Claim Amounts and Classifications	(5) Reason for Satisfaction
Alameda County Tax			\$66,137.38	Claimant filed a claim for 2022-2023 property taxes. Pursuant to Alameda County's Unsecured Roll Tax Payment Stub (Assessee Account Number 00- 313237-00-000-22-00-00), the Debtor paid the claimant \$66,137.38, on July 27,
Collector	07/22/2022	16	(Priority)	2022.
				Claimant filed a claim for "taxes and/or fees." On July 27, 2022, the Debtor paid the \$800 CA minimum tax directly to the CA Franchise Tax Board before the 2021 tax return was filed (ACH routing
Franchise Tax Board	06/15/2022	2		number 121140399).
		2		Claimant filed a claim for \$5,400 based on unused vacation. The Debtor paid the \$5,400.00 vacation claim net of \$7,339.33 via direct deposit on September 6, 2022. The amount paid by the Debtor reflects the net amount due following the voluntary and statutory employee deductions as reflected in the
Shu Yi Zhang	08/22/2022	244	(Priority)	Claimant's Termination Request.